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AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.

As a surgeon you do the best job
possible in order to restore your
patients' quality of life, maintain
their health or even save their
lives, regardless of the constant
pressure you are exposed to.

This responsibility made you a real
perfectionist.

Peak performance, high precision
and reliability are the claims you
place upon yourself and anything
that surrounds vyou. Because
products that embody these
values, support you in achieving
your most ambitious goals.

Why should you
accept compromises?




PRECISION PERFORMANCE PLEASURE




AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Why did you choose the timepiece
you are wearing? Because it is an
artwork of accuracy, capturing
value and eternal reliability? Do
you appreciate how virtuously it is

manufactured, even in the minu-
test detail? Did it become a part of
you, hardly perceptible?

ELAN 4 aims to be the same - to

meet the hugh demands in terms of
precision, reliability and usability.

Will it convince you?




INNOVATIVE
GERMAN

ENGINEERING:

> New positioning of the
motor before the angle,
meaning there is no need
for an angle gear or a
motor coupling.

System with angle gears

ELAN 4 without angle gears

RESULT: BENEFITS:

no couplings needed

handpieces become shorter

and lighter

the angle does not get hot

sits comfortably in the hand . . .

can be held more reliable and high-precision, convenient

comfortably and reliable grip




AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

What are the features you decide
upon when buying a car?
Certainly you require reliability
and enough horsepower. A car
needs to accelerate quickly when
required, it needs to cruise
smoothly on long journeys and has
to take you to your destination
quickly and safely.

Power and reliability. This is what
you can expect of ELAN 4, too.
ELAN 4 is our answer to raise the
bar in terms of overall perfor-
mance.

Get the speed you
need.




on/off function

ELAN 4 electro

ELAN 4 electro

DESIGN The Winner of the

VLGN iF DESIGN AWARD 2016
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INNOVATIVE RESULT: BENEFITS:

GERMAN
ENGINEERING: The rotation speed is directly

transferred, resulting in
> very smooth running
> integrated motors > no loss of power
> on/off function integrated > high reliability :
into the cable or hose to > compact construction - quick, powerful and
the motor coupling no extra switch reliable work




AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

In our high-tech world, simplicity
is a luxury - "ease of use" and “joy
of use" are almost synonyms.

It's more fun when things just
work intuitively, without the need
for headscratching or guesswork.
Just like a smart phone:

you simply need to follow your in-
tuition. The apps you prefer are
clearly arranged on the home
screen. Personalized technology.

The same is true of the ELAN 4.
You can select the motor drive
type you are used to. The systems
are straightforward and operation
is self-explanatory.

The couplings work according to
the plug and play principle and the
burrs fit every length of handpiece.
Work will be easier and finally:
even more joyful.

A new experience.




electric system

ELAN 4 electro

pneumatic system

INNOVATIVE RESULT: BENEFITS:
GERMAN
easy to use

ENGINEERING: streamlined surgical set with The system is a joy to work

all couplings are plug and fewer components with because it is set up

play com.pat|b|e handpiece will always contain c/early and simp/y.
standardised burr lengths the correct motor

and clear coding of burrs self-explanatory

Fewer components and a

all operating elements are all types and sizes of burrs are universal burr length offer
marked gold available for all handpiece lengths savings potentials.



AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.

@

> GA800 >TE730 5m > GA808

ELAN 4 electro > TE780 15m ELAN 4 electro

control unit Power cord foot control
Europe

N

> GA806 > GA804 > GA805

ELAN 4 electro ELAN 4 electro ELAN 4 electro

motor cable motor cable with hand motor cable with hand

switch control



ELAN 4 - AN EXPERIENCE

Powerful and smooth-running, it operates
with high precision. Thanks to its ergonomic
design, it lies comfortably in your hand.
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‘ ELAN 4 electro ('

[] 1/2
> GA822 > GA849 > GA824
ELAN 4 electro ELAN 4 electro ELAN 4 electro
perforator driver craniotome and low speed motor
with Hudson multifunction with Intra coupling

coupling handpiece (2-ring)

@00 F = Article code of the ECCOS fixation



AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.
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> GA861 > GA862 > GA863 > GA864
ELAN 4 electro ELAN 4 electro ELAN 4 electro ELAN 4 electro
handpiece handpiece handpiece handpiece
standard standard standard standard

(1-ring) L4 (1-ring) L7 (1-ring) L10 (1-ring) L13



2

> GA865

ELAN 4 electro
handpiece
heavy duty
(2-ring) L7

e

2

> GA866

ELAN 4 electro
handpiece
heavy duty
(2-ring) L10

2

> GA867

ELAN 4 electro
handpiece
heavy duty
(2-ring) L13

AECCL LA DL Il |

2

> GA868

ELAN 4 electro
handpiece
heavy duty
(2-ring) L17

> GA869

ELAN 4 electro
handpiece
heavy duty
(2-ring) L22

13



AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.

> GA860

ELAN 4 electro
MIS handpiece

> GB920R

ELAN 4

MIS handpiece
shaft, straight
L10

2

> GB921R

ELAN 4

MIS handpiece
shaft, curved
L10

ae-

2

> GB925R

ELAN 4

MIS handpiece
shaft, straight
L13

> GB926R

ELAN 4

MIS handpiece
shaft, curved
L13



> GA836

ELAN 4 electro
micro sagittal saw

ELAN 4 electro

§ v
ﬂ )
> GA837 > GA831
ELAN 4 electro ELAN 4 electro
micro reciprocating saw sagittal saw

> GA832

ELAN 4 electro
reciprocating saw

15



AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.

> GA710R AESCULAP® Draeger > GA702R 3 m

> GA712R Schrader > GA703R 5m
> GA713R DIN ELAN 4 air
> GA715R Synthes
wall hose
ELAN 4 air
wall adapter

> GA708 > GA705R > GA706R 3 m
ELAN 4 air > 7°R 5m
foot control ELAN 4 air
motor hose 3 m ELAN 4 air
motor hose

with hand control




ELAN 4 - SIMPLE HANDLING

The clear and simple system set-up is a
joy to work with. Every handpiece always
contains the correct motor, reducing the
risk of errors.

= <
3 z §
" &
> GA722 > GA749 > GA724
ELAN 4 air ELAN 4 air ELAN 4 air
perforator driver cranitotome and low speed motor
with Hudson multifunction with Intra coupling

coupling handpiece (2-ring)

17



AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.

& ) 2

> GA761 > GA762
ELAN 4 air ELAN 4 air
handpiece handpiece
standard standard

(1-ring) L4 (1-ring) L7

e e

> GA763

ELAN 4 air
handpiece
standard
(1-ring) L10

> GA764

ELAN 4 air
handpiece
standard
(1-ring) L13



7

> GA765

ELAN 4 air
handpiece
heavy duty
(2-ring) L7

Y

> GA766

ELAN 4 air
handpiece
heavy duty
(2-ring) L10

|

AESEAF

Y

> GA767

ELAN 4 air
handpiece
heavy duty
(2-ring) L13

2

> GA768

ELAN 4 air
handpiece
heavy duty
(2-ring) L17

2

> GA769

ELAN 4 air
handpiece
heavy duty
(2-ring) L22

19



AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.

> GA760

ELAN 4 air
MIS handpiece

20

> GB920R

ELAN 4

MIS handpiece
shaft, straight
L10

2

> GB921R

ELAN 4

MIS handpiece
shaft, curved
L10

-%

Y

> GB925R

ELAN 4

MIS handpiece
shaft, straight
L13

] [/

> GB926R

ELAN 4

MIS handpiece
shaft, curved
L13



=
=]
w
: ’ - iﬁ = 3
0 » S S § S
> GA736 > GA737 > GA731 > GA732
ELAN 4 air ELAN 4 air ELAN 4 air ELAN 4 air
micro sagittal saw micro reciprocating saw sagittal saw

reciprocating saw

21



AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.

22

> GB941R

ELAN 4
fixed dura guard
pediatric

> GB942R

ELAN 4
fixed dura guard
standard

> GB943R

ELAN 4
fixed dura guard
long

> GB945R

ELAN 4

holding sleeve for
craniotome and
multifunction
handpiece

> GB947R

ELAN 4
turnable dura guard
standard



ELAN 4 FEATURES ECONOMIC ADVANTAGES
The streamlined surgical set and the universal
burr length help reducing inventory. As a result,
there is a considerable saving potential.

> GA395SU > Disposable spray nozzles for ELAN 4 ®sterile]

i :
® GA2585U

ELAN 4 electro GA259SU
disposable tube set ~ GA261SU
for irrigation pump ~ GA262SU
GA263SU
GA264SU
GA265SU
GA2665U
GA267SU
GA268SU
GA269SU

15

ELAN 4 spray nozzle for saws

ELAN 4 spray nozzle for cranitome attachments
ELAN 4 spray nozzle for 1-ring handpiece L4
ELAN 4 spray nozzle for 1-ring handpiece L7
ELAN 4 spray nozzle for 1-ring handpiece L10
ELAN 4 spray nozzle for 1-ring handpiece L13
ELAN 4 spray nozzle for 2-ring handpiece L7
ELAN 4 spray nozzle for 2-ring handpiece L10
ELAN 4 spray nozzle for 2-ring handpiece L13
ELAN 4 spray nozzle for 2-ring handpiece L17
ELAN 4 spray nozzle for 2-ring handpiece L22

> GB866R

ELAN 4

lateral burr guard
for 1-ring handpiece
and a maximum burr
diameter of 4.5 mm

23



AESCULAP® ELAN 4

PRECISION. PERFORMANCE.

Engineered in Germany.

SRR AT AT

(LLLLEE LR

> ELAN 4 electro ECCOS holder

GB261R
GB072R*
GBO73R*
GB0O76R*
GBO77R
GB082R
GBO83R*
GB084R
GB723R
GB0O85R*
GB0O86R
GB087R
GBO088R
GB572R

GB718R
GB719R*
GB720R
GB729R

24

ECCOS set ELAN 4 electro

ECCOS cable/hose positioning guide

ECCOS holder for motor cable

ECCOS holder for perforator driver GA822
ECCOS holder for low speed motor Intra GA824
ECCOS holder for 1 ELAN 4 handpiece

ECCOS holder for 3 ELAN 4 handpieces

ECCOS holder for MIS handpiece GA860
ECCOS holder for 2 MIS shafts

ECCOS holder for craniotome GA849

ECCOS holder for micro sagital saw GA836
ECCOS holder for reciprocating saws GA832, GA837
ECCOS holder for sagittal saw GA831

ECCOS holder for cranial perforators
GB300R-GB304R

ECCOS holder for 12 burrs

ECCOS holder for 3 craniotome attachments
ECCOS universal holder for saw blades

ECCOS 2 for reciprocating saw shafts

T e e

PLEASURE.

ECCOS set ELAN 4 electro GB261R

> ELAN 4 air ECCOS holder

GB260R
GBO72R*
GBO53R*
GBO56R*
GBO57R
GBO62R
GBO63R*
GBO64R
GB723R
GBO65R*
GBO66R
GBO67R

GBO68R
GB572R

GB718R
GB719R*
GB720R
GB729R

ECCOS set ELAN 4 air

ECCOS cable/hose positioning guide
ECCOS holder for motor hose

ECCOS holder for perforator driver GA722
ECCOS holder for low speed motor Intra GA724
ECCOS holder for 1 ELAN 4 handpiece
ECCOS holder for 3 ELAN 4 handpieces
ECCOS holder for MIS handpiece GA760
ECCOS holder for 2 MIS shafts

ECCOS holder for craniotome GA749

ECCOS holder for micro sagittal saw GA736
ECCOS holder for micro reciprocating saws
GA732, GA737

ECCOS holder for sagittal saw GA731

ECCOS holder for cranial perforators
GB300R-GB304R

ECCOS holder for 12 burrs

ECCOS holder for 3 craniotome attachments
ECCOS universal holder for saw blades
ECCOS 2 for reciprocating saw shafts

* ECCOS holders are part of the ECCOS sets GB261R/GB262R.



ELAN 4 - MODERN HYGIENE MANAGEMENT
ELAN 4 meets the increasingly strict
requirements and sets standards for the
sterile processing of motor systems.

The cleaning device allows reliable inner cleaning of the applied part.

> ELAN 4 electro rinsing device + accessories

GB692R  ELAN 4 electro rinsing device
GB600860 ELAN 4 electro oil spray adaptor
GB679R  ELAN 4 rinsing device for 4 MIS shafts
GB600870 ELAN 4 MIS oil spray adaptor

GB600  STERILIT Power Systems oil spray
GB693  Ceramic filter for rinsing device

> ELAN 4 air rinsing device + accessories

GB691R  ELAN 4 air rinsing device

GB600850 ELAN 4 air oil spray adaptor

GB679R  ELAN 4 rinsing device for 4 MIS shafts
GB600870 ELAN 4 MIS oil spray adaptor

GB600  STERILIT Power Systems oil spray
GB693  Ceramic filter for rinsing device

25



AESCULAP” ELAN 4

PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.

SAW BLADES - SAGITTAL SAW (&
for GA736 and GA836

Vi " Vil Vil

> GP491R > GP492R > GP493R > GP494R

Saw blade Saw blade Saw blade Saw blade
S sagittal S sagittal S sagittal S sagittal
14/13/0.3mm 15/5/03 mma 20/5/03mm  20/10/0.3 mm

26

Vi Vi

> GP495R > GP496R

Saw blade Saw blade
S sagittal S sagittal
20/15/0.3 mm 25/5/0.3 mm

Vi

> GP497R

Saw blade
S sagittal
25/12/0.3 mm



ELAN 4 - ENGINEERING EXPERTISE

ELAN 4 is produced using state-of-the-art
manufacturing technology in Tuttlingen,
Germany, at the Aesculap AG Innovation

Factory, which was specifically built to produce

motor and sterile container systems.

SAW BLADES - SAGITTAL SAW
for GA731 and GA831

Vi Vi l Vi I Vi l Vi

> GP501R

Saw blade
L sagittal
15/5/0.5 mm

> GP502R

Saw blade
L sagittal
15/10/0.5 mm

> GP504R

Saw blade
L sagittal
20/5/0.5 mm

> GP505R

Saw blade
L sagittal
20/10/0.5 mm

> GP514R

Saw blade
L sagittal
25/5/0.7 mm

> GP515R

Saw blade
L sagittal
25/10/0.7 mm

27



AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.

28

> GP516R > GP518R
Saw blade Saw blade
L sagittal L sagittal

25/15/0.7 mm 35/10/0.5 mm

> GP521R

Saw blade
L sagittal
35/5/0.5 mm

> GP522R

Saw blade
L sagittal
35/10/0.7 mm

Vi _J

> GP523R > GP524R

Saw blade Saw blade
L sagittal L sagittal
35/15/0.7 mm 35/20/0.7 mm



Vil

> GP535R

Saw blade
L sagittal
50/10/0.8 mm

Vil

> GP536R

Saw blade
L sagittal
50/15/0.8 mm

> GP537R

Saw blade
L sagittal
50/20/0.9 mm

> GP538R

Saw blade
L sagittal
50/25/0.9 mm

> GP539R

Saw blade
L sagittal
50/30/0.9 mm

29



AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.

I

> GP526R-GP532R

L Saw blades
L sagittal
20/15 mm

GP526R 6 mm

GP527R 7 mm
> GP511R GP528R 8 mm
GP529R 9 mm
GP530R 10 mm
GP531R 11 mm
GP532R 12 mm

Saw blade
with depth
10/10/0.5 mm

30



SAW BLADES - RECIPROCATING SAW &7
for GA737 and GA837

> GP542R

Reciprocating
saw blade
micro

13/0.3 mm

Vi

> GP543R

Reciprocating
saw blade
micro

20/0.3 mm

Vi

> GP544R

Reciprocating
saw blade
micro

13/0.3 mm

|:|7/1

> GP545R

Reciprocating
saw blade
micro

20/0.3 mm

31



AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.

32

SAW BLADES - RECIPROCATING SAW i

for GA732 and GA832

Vi

> GP551R, GP561R

Reciprocating saw blades

GP551R 25/0.6 mm
GP561R 25/0.6 mm,
long

]
)

> GP552R, GP553R

Reciprocating saw blades

GP552R 27/0.35 mm
GP553R 27/0.6 mm

Vil

> GP562R, GP563R

Reciprocating saw blades

GP562R 27/0.35 mm,
long

GP563R 27/0.6 mm,
long

|
:

> GP554R, GP564R

Reciprocating saw blades

GP554R 33/0.6 mm
GP564R 33/0.6 mm,
long

Vi

> GP565R

Banana saw
blade long
37/0.6 mm



\/ Vil

> GC615R
reciprocating
saw blade
] 23/0.25 mm
Vi Ui Vi ” i Vi
> GP550R > GP575R > GP576R > GP559R > GP569R > GC633R
Reciprocating Reciprocating Reciprocating Shank for Shank long for reciprocating
saw blade saw blade saw blade reciprocating reciprocating saw blade
15/0.6 mm conv. conv. saw blade saw blade 23/0.25 mm

17/0.6 mm 24[0.6 mm GC615R/GC633R GC615R/GC633R

Sterlle Sterlle



AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.

E% U% D’/v

> GP557R > GP558R > GP567R
Bone rasp for Bone rasp for Bone rasp for
reciprocating reciprocating reciprocating
Ssaw harrow saw wide saw narrow, long

34



> GB718R

ECCOS
holder for
12 burrs

> GB720R

ECCOS
universal holder for
saw blades

> GB729R

ECCOS

holder for

2 reciprocating
saw shafts

35



AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.

BURRS FOR 1-RING HANDPIECES

Y Rosen burrs

@ 0.6mm 08mm 1.0mm 10mm 1.4mm 14mm 1.8mm 1.8 mm
\

23 mm 2.3 mm

lLH Art No. GP111R* GP112R* GP113R GP114R* GP115R GP116R* GP117R GP118R* GP120R GP121R*

27mm 27mm 3.0mm 35mm 40mm 45mm 50mm 6.0 mm

Art No. GP122R GP123R* GP124R GP125R GP126R GP127R GP128R GP129R

> Rosen burrs, soft cut

30mm 40mm 50mm 6.0 mm

Art No. GP133R* GP134R GP135R GP136R

> Twin-Cut burrs

40mm 50mm 6.0mm 7.0 mm

{J
qurtNo. GP184R GP185R GP186R GP187R

36

* Burrs with longer overhang



BURRS FOR 1-RING HANDPIECES

> Diamond burrs

06mm 08mm 1.0mm 10mm 14mm 14mm 1.8mm 1.8mm 23 mm 23 mm

Art No. GP141R* GP142R* GP143R GP144R* GP145R GP146R* GP147R GP148R* GP149R GP150R*

27mm 27mm 3.0mm 35mm 40mm 45mm 50mm 6.0mm

Art No. GP151R GP152R* GP153R GP154R GP155R GP156R GP157R  GP158R

> Diamond burrs, coarse

20mm 20mm 23mm 23mm 3.0mm 3.0mm 40mm 50mm 6.0mm

Art No. GP161R GP162R* GP163R GP164R* GP165R GP166R* GP168R GP169R GP170R

> Diamond burrs, extra coarse

30mm 40mm 50mm 6.0mm 7.0 mm

Art No. GP173R  GP174R GP175R GP176R GP177R

* Burrs with longer overhang

37



AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.

BURRS FOR 1-RING HANDPIECES

> Neuro cutter, US-Type > Neuro cutter, AESCULAP*-Type
15mm 20mm 25mm 3.0mm 3.0mm f 20mm 25mm 3.0 mm
Art No. GP201R* GP202R* GP203R* GP204R GP205R* j Art No. GP208R GP209R GP210R
I S S S S I B S

Y Neuro cutter, diamond coarse

1.5mm 15mm 20mm 20mm 25mm 25mm 3.0mm 3.0mm 40mm 4.0mm

Art No. GP211R  GP212R* GP213R GP214R* GP215R GP216R* GP217R GP218R* GP219R GP220R*

> Barrel burrs, standard > Barrel burrs, soft cut
40mm 50mm 6.0 mm A 40mm 50mm 6.0 mm
' Art No. GP224R* GP225R GP226R ‘ :* Art No. GP228R* GP229R GP230R

> Cone burrs > Reverse Taper burr, diamond coarse
40mm 50mm 6.0 mm 4.0 mm
* Art No. GP234R GP235R (GP236R || ArtNo. GP238R*
I B SE— I

38 * Burrs with longer overhang



BURRS FOR 1-RING HANDPIECES

> Acorn burrs

P 30mm 40mm 50mm 6.0 mm

g o

Art No. GP193R GP194R GP195R GP196R

> Oval burrs

40 mm 5.5 mm

Art No. GP232R  GP233R

> Lindemann > Twist drills
1.8mm 21 mm 23mm 23 mm B 20 G
n Length 7mm  10mm 10mm 22 mm
f; ArtNo.  GP241R GP242R GP243R GP240R | AtiNo RNl SRERSRIE SR
I N B S I
> Pin cutter
1.0 mm
Art No. GP190R
I
> Tungsten carbide- > Tungsten carbide-
Rosen burrs Neuro cutter
ﬁ T0mm 20mm 3.0mm 40mm 50mm 6.0 mm 3.0 mm
Art No. GP113TC GP119TC GP124TC GP126TC GP128TC GP129TC Art No. GP210TC




AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.

BURRS FOR 2-RING HANDPIECES

> Rosen burrs

@ 23mm 30mm 35mm 40mm 45mm 50mm 6.0mm 7.0mm 8.0mm

o

Art No. GP301R GP302R GP303R GP304R GP305R GP306R GP307R GP308R GP309R

> Diamond burrs

23mm 30mm 35mm 40mm 45mm 50mm 6.0mm

Art No. GP311R  GP312R GP313R GP314R GP315R GP316R GP317R

> Diamond burrs, coarse

23mm 3.0mm 40mm 50mm 6.0 mm

Art No. GP321R GP322R GP323R GP324R GP325R

> Diamond burrs, extra coarse

40mm 5.0mm 6.0 mm

Art No. GP328R GP329R GP330R

40



BURRS FOR 2-RING HANDPIECES

> Neuro cutter, US-type > Neuro cutter, AESCULAP"-type
I,~1 20mm 25mm 3.0mm 3.0 mm fl 3.0 mm
“l Art No. GP361R GP362R GP363R GP364R* J \ Art No. GP367R*

> Neuro cutter, diamond coarse

3.0mm 3.0 mm

Art No. GP370R GP371R*

> Barrel burrs, standard > Barrel burrs, soft cut

40mm 50mm 6.0 mm 40mm 50mm 6.0 mm

_ Art No. GP374R* GP375R GP376R 0 ArtNo.  GPazeR* GP37OR* GP3SOR

> Cone burrs > Reverse Taper burrs, diamond coarse
40mm 50mm 6.0 mm 40mm 6.0 mm
* Art No. GP384R GP385R GP386R ArtNo.  GP388R* GP389R*
I B E— I

* Burrs with longer overhang M



AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.

BURRS FOR 2-RING HANDPIECES

> Acorn burrs > Oval burr

P 50mm 6.0mm 75mm 9.0 mm ":1 4.0 mm

| o I.:I’

Art No. GP355R GP356R GP357R  GP358R Art No. GP382R

I B S S I

> Lindemann > Pin cutter
1.8mm 2.1mm 23mm 23 mm 1.0

} .Omm

r’ Length 7 mm 10 mm 10mm  22mm |

é ArtNo.  GP391R GP392R GP393R GP397R ﬁ sy R
I B S S I

> Craniotome cutter, spiral type > Craniotome cutter, straight type

[ )
H Length o : : Length U :

5" Art No. GP341R GP342R GP343R

> Twin-Cut burrs > Diamond disc ®

{‘ 50mm 60mm 70mm 80mm 9.0 mm -

Art No. GP351R GP352R GP353R

25 mm

Art No. GP335R GP336R GP337R GP338R GP339R | Art No.

GP398SU

42



BURRS FOR 2-RING HANDPIECES

> Twist drills (cutting depth 4 mm - for pilot holes)

1.0mm 1.1mm 1.2mm 1.5mm

Art No. GP344R GP345R GP346R GP347R

> Tungsten carbide-
Rosen burr

@ 23mm 3.0mm 40mm 50mm 6.0 mm

> Twist drills
/

1.5mm 2.0 mm

Art No. GP348R GP349R

7.0 mm 8.0 mm

Art No. GP301TC GP302TC GP304TC GP306TC GP307TC GP308TC GP309TC

> Tungsten carbide-

n 3.0 mm

> Tungsten carbide-
Neuro cutter Side cutter @

3.0 mm

(| Art No. GP367TC Art No.

GP399TC-SU

> Tungsten carbide-
Taper burr

1.2mm 1.6 mm

| Art No. GP395TC GP396TC

43



AESCULAP® ELAN 4
PRECISION. PERFORMANCE. PLEASURE.

Engineered in Germany.

MIS

BURRS FOR MIS HANDPIECES

> Rosen burrs

3.0mm 4.0 mm

L10 GP422SU GP423SU

% 113  GP4425U GP443SU

> Neurocutter

20mm 3.0 mm

L10 GP420SU GP421SU

‘i L13 GP440SU GP441SU

> Diamond burrs

3.0mm 40mm 50 mm

L10 GP432SU GP433SU GP434SU
? L13 GP452SU GP453SU GP454SU

> Diamond burrs, extra coarse

3.0mm 40mm 50 mm

L10 GP435SU GP436SU GP437SU

&

]' L13 GP4555U GP456SU GP457SU
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BURRS FOR MIS HANDPIECES

> Neurocutter, diamond

20mm 30mm 40mm 5.0 mm

L10 GP424SU GP425SU GP426SU GP427SU
? L13 GP444SU GP445SU GP446SU GP447SU

> Neurocutter, diamond extra
coarse
30mm 40mm 50mm

L10 GP428SU GP429SU GP430SU
? L13 GP448SU GP449SU GP450SU

All measurements and technical data listed in this brochure are approximate as they are subject to normal manufacturing
tolerances and to technical modifications.
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AESCULAP” ELAN 4

PRECISION. PERFORMANCE.

Engineered in Germany.

ORDER INFORMATION

> ELAN 4 electro

PLEASURE.

GA800 ELAN 4 electro control unit GA863 ELAN 4 electro handpiece standard (1-ring) L10
TE730 Power cord Europe length: 5 m GA864 ELAN 4 electro handpiece standard (1-ring) L13
TE780 Power cord Europe length: 1.5 m GA865 ELAN 4 electro handpiece heavy duty (2-ring) L7
GA808 ELAN 4 electro foot control GA866 ELAN 4 electro handpiece heavy duty (2-ring) L10
GA806 ELAN 4 electro motor cable GA867 ELAN 4 electro handpiece heavy duty (2-ring) L13
GA804 ELAN 4 electro motor cable with hand switch GA868 ELAN 4 electro handpiece heavy duty (2-ring) L17
GA805 ELAN 4 electro motor cable with hand control GA869 ELAN 4 electro handpiece heavy duty (2-ring) L22
GA822 ELAN 4 electro perforator driver with Hudson coupling GA860 ELAN 4 electro MIS handpiece
GA849 :EzLiArli\L:)electro craniotome and multifunction handpiece GA836 ELAN 4 electro micro sagittal saw

GA837 ELAN 4 electro micro reciprocating saw
GA824 ELAN 4 electro low speed motor with Intra coupling T ELAN 4 electro sagittal saw
GA861 ELAN 4 electro handpiece standard (1-ring) L4 e A G0 e
GA862 ELAN 4 electro handpiece standard (1-ring) L7
> ELAN 4 air
GA710R ELAN 4 air wall-adaptor AESCULAP*-Draeger GA762 ELAN 4 air handpiece standard (1-ring) L7
GA712R ELAN 4 air wall-adaptor Schrader with diffusor GA763 ELAN 4 air handpiece standard (1-ring) L10
GA713R ELAN 4 air wall-adaptor DIN with diffusor GA764 ELAN 4 air handpiece standard (1-ring) L13
GA715R ELAN 4 air wall-adaptor Synthes GA765 ELAN 4 air handpiece heavy duty (2-ring) L7
GA702R ELAN 4 air wall hose 3 m GA766 ELAN 4 air handpiece heavy duty (2-ring) L10
GA703R ELAN 4 air wall hose 5 m GA767 ELAN 4 air handpiece heavy duty (2-ring) L13
GA708 ELAN 4 air foot control GA768 ELAN 4 air handpiece heavy duty (2-ring) L17
GA705R ELAN 4 air motor hose 3 m GA769 ELAN 4 air handpiece heavy duty (2-ring) L22
GA706R ELAN 4 air motor hose 3 m with hand control GA760 ELAN 4 air MIS handpiece
GA707R ELAN 4 air motor hose 5 m with hand control GA736 ELAN 4 air micro sagittal saw
GA722 ELAN 4 air perforator driver with Hudson coupling GA737 ELAN 4 air micro reciprocating saw
GA749 ELAN 4 air cranitotome and multifunction handpiece (2-ring) GA731 ELAN 4 air sagittal saw
GA724 ELAN 4 air low speed motor with Intra coupling GA732 ELAN 4 air reciprocating saw
GA761 ELAN 4 air handpiece standard (1-ring) L4

> Attachments for craniotome and multifunction handpiece

GB941R ELAN 4 fixed dura guard pediatric GB945R ELAN 4 holding sleeve
GB942R ELAN 4 fixed dura guard standard GB947R ELAN 4 turnable dura guard standard
GB943R ELAN 4 fixed dura guard long




AESCULAP” ELAN 4

PRECISION. PERFORMANCE.

Engineered in Germany.

ORDER INFORMATION

> Shafts for MIS handpiece

PLEASURE.

GB920R ELAN 4 MIS handpiece shaft, straight L10 GB925R ELAN 4 MIS handpiece shaft, straight L13
GB921R ELAN 4 MIS handpiece shaft, curved L10 GB926R ELAN 4 MIS handpiece shaft, curved L13
> Accessories for automated irrigation
GA395SU  ELAN 4 electro disposable tube set for irrigation pump GA265SU  ELAN 4 disposable spray nozzle for 2-ring handpiece L7
GA258SU  ELAN 4 disposable spray nozzle for saws GA266SU  ELAN 4 disposable spray nozzle for 2-ring handpiece L10
GA259SU  ELAN 4 disposable spray nozzle for cranitome attachments GA267SU  ELAN 4 disposable spray nozzle for 2-ring handpiece L13
GA261SU  ELAN 4 disposable spray nozzle for 1-ring handpiece L4 GA268SU  ELAN 4 disposable spray nozzle for 2-ring handpiece L17
GA262SU  ELAN 4 disposable spray nozzle for 1-ring handpiece L7 GA269SU  ELAN 4 disposable spray nozzle for 2-ring handpiece L22
GA263SU  ELAN 4 disposable spray nozzle for 1-ring handpiece L10 GB866R ELAN 4 lateral burr guard for 1-ring handpiece and a max.
: . i burr diameter of 4.5 mm
GA264SU  ELAN 4 disposable spray nozzle for 1-ring handpiece L13
> Reprocessing
GBO53R ELAN 4 air ECCOS holder for motor hose ELAN 4 electro ECCOS holder for reciprocating saws GA832,
GB087R GAS37
GBO56R ELAN 4 air ECCOS holder for perforator driver GA722
. GBO088R ELAN 4 electro ECCOS holder for sagittal saw GA831
GBO57R ELAN 4 air ECCOS holder for low speed motor Intra GA724
. . GB260R ECCOS set ELAN 4 air
GB062R ELAN 4 air ECCOS holder for 1 ELAN 4 handpiece
: : GB261R ECCOS set ELAN 4 electro
GBO63R ELAN 4 air ECCOS holder for 3 ELAN 4 handpieces
. . GB572R ECCOS holder for cranial perforators GB300R-GB304R
GB064R ELAN 4 air ECCOS holder for MIS handpiece GA760
. . GB600 STERILIT Power Systems oil spray
GBO65R ELAN 4 air ECCOS holder for craniotome GA749
; ; ; GB679R ELAN 4 rinsing device for 4 MIS shafts
GBO66R ELAN 4 air ECCOS holder for micro sagittal saw GA736
GBog7r  EAN 4air ECCOS holder for reciprocating saws GA732, SEESIRTY [EEANT aidrinsing device
GA737 GB692R ELAN 4 electro rinsing device
GBO68R ELAN 4 air ECCOS holder for sagittal saw GA731 GB693 Ceramic filter for rinsing device
GB0O72R ECCOS cable [ hose positioning guide GB718R ELAN 4 ECCOS holder for 12 burrs
GBO73R ELAN 4 electro ECCOS holder for motor cable GB719R ELAN 4 ECCOS holder for 3 craniotome attachments
GBO76R ELAN 4 electro ECCOS holder for perforator driver GA822 GB720R ECCOS universal holder for saw blades
ELAN 4 electro ECCOS holder for low speed motor Intra GB723R ECCOS holder for 2 MIS shafts
GB077R GAS24
GB729R ECCOS 2 for reciprocating saw shafts
GB0O82R ELAN 4 electro ECCOS holder for 1 ELAN 4 handpiece T
GB600850  ELAN 4 air oil spray adaptor
GBO83R ELAN 4 electro ECCOS holder for 3 ELAN 4 handpieces )
GB600860 ELAN 4 electro oil spray adaptor
GB084R ELAN 4 electro ECCOS holder for MIS handpiece GA860
eleetro owdertor andptece GB600870  ELAN 4 MIS oil spray adaptor
GBO85R ELAN 4 electro ECCOS holder for craniotome GA849
GBO86R ELAN 4 electro ECCOS holder for micro sagital saw GA836
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